

**BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA**



FILED

01-18-11
04:59 PM

Application of California-American Water Company (U210W) for a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity to Construct and Operate its Coastal Water Project to Resolve the Long-Term Water Supply Deficit in its Monterey District and to Recover All Present and Future Costs in Connection Therewith in Rates.

A.04-09-019
(Filed September 20, 2004;
Amended July 14, 2005)

JOINT RESPONSE OF CALIFORNIA-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY, MARINA COAST WATER DISTRICT, AND MONTEREY COUNTY WATER RESOURCES AGENCY TO THE APPLICATION FOR REHEARING OF D.10-12-016

MANATT, PHELPS & PHILLIPS, LLP
LORI ANNE DOLQUEIST
SARAH E. LEEPER
One Embarcadero Center, 30th Floor
San Francisco, CA 94111-3719
Telephone: (415) 291-7400
Facsimile: (415) 291-7474
Email: ldolqueist@manatt.com

Attorneys for Applicant
CALIFORNIA-AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY

FRIEDMAN DUMAS & SPRINGWATER LLP
MARK FOGELMAN
DERRICK N.D. HANSEN
STEFANIE A. ELKINS
33 New Montgomery Street, Suite 290
San Francisco, CA 94105
Telephone: (415) 834-3800
Facsimile: (415) 834-1044
Email: mfogelman@friedumspring.com

Attorneys for MARINA COAST WATER
DISTRICT

DOWNEY BRAND LLP
DAN L. CARROLL
KEVIN M. O'BRIEN
621 Capitol Mall 18th Floor
Sacramento, CA 95814
Telephone: (916) 444-1000
Facsimile: (916) 444-2100
Email: dcarroll@downeybrand.com

Attorneys for MONTEREY COUNTY WATER
RESOURCES AGENCY

January 18, 2011

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. THE COMMISSION SHOULD EXPEDITIOUSLY DENY THE REHEARING APPLICATION	2
II. BACKGROUND	3
III. DRA’S USE OF THE REHEARING APPLICATION TO REARGUE PREVIOUSLY REJECTED POSITIONS CONTRAVENES COMMISSION PRECEDENT	4
IV. DRA FAILED TO DEMONSTRATE LEGAL ERROR	6
A. There is Not One Single Way to Ensure that Rates are Just and Reasonable.....	6
B. The Commission Has Previously Relied on Other Agencies	8
C. Statutory, Contractual and Procedural Safeguards Protect Customers	9
1. MCWD and MCWRA Legal Protections	10
2. WPA and Settlement Agreement Protections	11
3. Procedural Protections	13
V. DRA FAILED TO DEMONSTRATE FACTUAL ERROR	14
A. Cost of Water	15
B. Municipal Advisor	17
C. Typographical Error.....	17
D. Lot Size and Seasonal Discount.....	19
VI. CONCLUSION.....	19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

FEDERAL CASES

<i>In re Subpoena Served on California Public Utilities Commission</i> (9th Cir. 1989) 892 F.2d 778	13
--	----

STATE CONSTITUTION

Cal. Const., Article XII, § 2	7
Cal. Const., Article XII, §6	7
Cal. Const., Article XIII D, § 6, subd. (b).....	11

STATE STATUTES

Pub. Util. Code, § 451	7
Pub. Util. Code, § 701	7
Pub. Util. Code, § 728.....	7
Pub. Util. Code, § 1732.....	2
Pub. Util. Code, §§ 1757(b), 1757.1(b)	7
Wat. Code, Appendix, Chapter 52 (“Agency Act”).....	10
Agency Act § 4.3(c).....	12
Agency Act § 4.6	12
Agency Act § 52-54.....	10
Agency Act § 52-70(e).....	10

STATE CASES

<i>In re Electric Refund Cases</i> (2010) 184 Cal.App.4th 1490	13
<i>Pacific Gas and Electric Co. v. Dept. of Water Resources, et al.</i> (2003) 112 Cal. App. 4th 477.....	9

CALIFORNIA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION DECISIONS

D.93-10-043, <i>Placid, N.V., Complaint, vs. Southern California Edison Company</i> , 1993 Cal. PUC LEXIS 780.....	5
---	---

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
(continued)

	Page
D.93-10-046, <i>Application of Great Oaks Water Company (U-0162-W) For Authority to Increase Rates for Water Service and to Establish a Balancing Account for Water Testing Expenses</i> , 1993 Cal. PUC LEXIS 783	5
D.98-12-093, <i>Application and Request of Southern California Edison Company (U338-E) for Order Approving Termination Agreement of ISO4 Power Purchase Agreement Between Southern California Edison Company and Harbor Cogeneration Company</i> , 84 CPUC2d 621 (1998)	5
D.06-06-070, <i>Joint Application of AT&T Communications of California, Inc. (U 5002 C) and WorldCom, Inc. for the Commission to Reexamine the Recurring Costs and Prices of Unbundled Switching in Its First Annual Review of Unbundled Network Element Costs Pursuant to Ordering Paragraph 11 of D.99-11-050, et al.</i> , 2006 Cal. PUC LEXIS 236	5
D.07-12-056, <i>Application of Merced Irrigation District, Modesto Irrigation District, California Municipal Utilities Association, Northern California Power Agency, City of Hercules, and Rancho Cucamonga Municipal Utility for Rehearing on Resolution E-4064</i> , 2007 Cal. PUC LEXIS 597	5
D.10-12-016, <i>In the Matter of the Application of California-American Water Company (U210W) for a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity to Construct and Operate its Coastal Water Project to Resolve the Long-Term Water Supply Deficit in its Monterey District and to Recover All Present and Future Costs in Connection Therewith in Rates</i> , 2010 Cal. PUC LEXIS 548.....	passim

OTHER AUTHORITIES

GO 96-B §§ 1.1-1.3	14
